FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF DALLAS DALLAS. TEXAS

February 24, 1966

To All Banks of the

Eleventh Federal Reserve District:

This is to advise that The Lumbermen's National Bank of Houston, Houston, Texas, a newly organized institution located in the territory served by the Houston Branch of the Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas, opened for business Tuesday, February 22, 1966, as a member of the Federal Reserve System.

The new member bank has capital of \$350,000, surplus of \$250,000 and undivided profits of \$150,000.

Its officers and directors are as follows:

OFFICERS

Arthur Temple, Jr., Chairman of the Board L. H. Goodman, Jr., President James H. Greer, Vice President Robert McCown, Assistant Vice President Ruth Benner, Cashier Norma C. Bidwell, Assistant Cashier

DIRECTORS

Richard P. Bond L. H. Goodman, Jr. James H. Greer Jack Ryan H. J. Shands, Sr. Arthur Temple, Jr. Latane' Temple W. Temple Webber Julian H. Zimmerman

ADVISORY DIRECTOR

Kenneth Schnitzer

The combined A.B.A. number and Federal Reserve Bank routing symbol of the new bank is 35-151.

1131

Yours very truly,

Watrous H. Irons

President